permitted indemnity provisions, and such insurance policies shall cover relevant liabilities of the insured parties and
indemnify relevant fees resulted from possible litigations in accordance with provisions thereunder.

XXIII. SUBSEQUENT EVENT AFTER THE REPORTING PERIOD

Please refer to “the notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements”.

77

2019 A
nnual R

eportXXIV. REVIEW OF ANNUAL RESULTS

EY Hua Ming and EY respectively audited the Bank’s financial statements, which were prepared according to the
PRC GAAP and IFRS respectively, and issued the standard unqualified auditor’s reports. The Board of Directors
and its Audit Committee have reviewed the annual results and financial reports of the Bank for 2019.

XXV. PUBLICATION OF ANNUAL REPORT

The Annual Report, in Chinese and English, prepared by the Bank in accordance with the IFRS and the Hong Kong
Listing Rules, are available at the websites of HKEX and the Bank.

Changes in Ordinary Share Capital and Shareholders

78

CH
IN

A
EV

ER
BR

IG
H

T
BA

N
K

I. CHANGES IN SHARES

Unit: share, %

 Before change

Changes during
the reporting

period After change

Number Percentage
Conversion of

convertible bonds Number Percentage
I. Shares subject to trading

moratorium
5,810,000,000 11.07 – 5,810,000,000 11.07

1.Shares held by state-owned legal
persons

5,810,000,000 11.07 – 5,810,000,000 11.07

II. Shares not subject to trading
moratorium

46,679,265,354 88.93 57,747 46,679,323,101 88.93

1.RMB-denominated ordinary
shares

39,810,529,854 75.84 57,747 39,810,587,601 75.84

2.Overseas listed foreign shares 6,868,735,500 13.09 – 6,868,735,500 13.09
III. Total shares 52,489,265,354 100.00 57,747 52,489,323,101 100.00

II. SECURITIES ISSUANCE AND LISTING

i. Securities Issuance

During the reporting period, a total of RMB235,000 A-share convertible bonds were converted to A-share ordinary
shares of the Bank, and the accumulated number of shares converted was 57,747.

At the end of the reporting period, the total shares of the Bank stood at 52,489,323,101 shares, including
39,810,587,601 A shares and 12,678,735,500 H shares.

ii. Bond Issuance and Redemption

On 10 June 2019, pursuant to the requirements of the relevant terms in the prospectus for the issuance of the
bonds, the Bank redeemed the bonds on a lump sum basis on the last day of the fifth interest-bearing year of the